Metallized Polypropylene AC Filter Film Capacitors
 FAC Series - 250 ~ 850VAC (Cylindrical Aluminum Can, Single Phase)
©   Page 1
  FAC-202209
Overview  Applications
The FAC series capacitors are designed for PFC
system and AC harmonic filtering, consist of
metallized polypropylene film, enclosed in cylindrical

© Elcomtech   Page 2
website: www.elcomtech.ru  FAC-202209
Part Number System
F AC 50 K 207 525 MH8 D
Capacitor
Type
Series
Voltage
(VDC)
Tolerance
Capacitance
(pF)
Size
Code
Terminal
Code
Bottom
Stud
Code
F = Film AC
Filtering,
Al Can
Single
Phase,
Metallized
PP Film
250=25
330=33
450=45
480=48
550=55
600=60
660=66
690=69
850=85
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
First two digits =
significant
figures.
Third digit =
Number of zeros.
Refer to
Size Code
Table
Refer to
Terminal
Code Table
Refer to
Bottom Stud
Code Table
Terminal                                                                                          Bottom Stud Code
Digit One
(Lead/Terminal Type)
Digit Two
(Terminal Space)
Digit Three
(Terminal Size)
Bottom Stud
Male Terminals M 20mm V M5 5  Bottom M8*10 C
Female Terminals F 30mm H M6 6  Bottom M12*16 D
Fast on  P 32mm P M8 8  No Bottom Stud E
Fast on + stud Q 35mm X M10 H  Bottom M12*12 D style B
  50mm R Fast On 2+2 E  Bottom M10*16 F
    Fast On 4+4 F
ELCOMTECH
Metallized Polypropylene AC Filter Film Capacitors
 FAC Series - 250 ~ 850VAC (Cylindrical Aluminum Can, Single Phase)
©   Page 3
 FAC-202209

 FAC-202209
Rating and Part Number
Irms max
at 50°C
Peak
Current
ESR
1KHz
ESL
Thermal
Res
dv/dt
Pkg
Qty
mm inch mm inch A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us pcs
250 60 50.0 (1.97) 100.0 (3.94) 16.0 1002 3.9 175 7.8 16.7 15 FAC25K606U10QVEC
250 80 50.0 (1.97) 100.0 (3.94) 16.0 1336 4.4 175 7.8 16.7 15 FAC25K806U10QVEC
250 100 50.0 (1.97) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 1260 4.8 175 6.3 12.6 15 FAC25K107U12QVEC
250 120 55.0 (2.17) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 1512 4.6 175 6.0 12.6 15 FAC25K127V12QVEC
250 150 60.0 (2.36) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 1890 4.3 175 5.3 12.6 12 FAC25K157W12QVEC
250 150 76.0 (2.99) 125.0 (4.92) 22.0 1620 3.3 190 4.7 10.8 12 FAC25K157312MH8D
250 200 76.0 (2.99) 125.0 (4.92) 30.0 2340 3.0 200 4.7 11.7 12 FAC25K207312MH8D
250 250 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 30.0 2150 3.4 190 4.3 8.6 12 FAC25K257315MH8D
250 300 86.0 (3.39) 150.0 (5.91) 36.0 2580 3.2 190 4.3 8.6 8 FAC25K307515MH8D
250 350 76.0 (2.99) 200.0 (7.87) 35.0 3640 3.1 200 4.0 10.4 12 FAC25K307320MH8D
250 400 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 40.0 4160 3.0 200 4.0 10.4 8 FAC25K407520MH8D
250 500 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 50.0 5400 3.3 220 2.9 10.8 8 FAC25K507520MH8D
250 600 86.0 (3.39) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 4800 3.1 200 2.5 8.0 8 FAC25K607525MH8D
330 50 50.0 (1.97) 100.0 (3.94) 16.0 835 5.1 175 7.8 16.7 15 FAC33K506U10QVEC
330 60 50.0 (1.97) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 756 5.4 175 6.3 12.6 15 FAC33K606U12QVEC
330 100 60.0 (2.36) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 1260 4.1 175 5.3 12.6 12 FAC33K107W12QVEC
330 100 76.0 (2.99) 125.0 (4.92) 30.0 1310 3.8 190 5.2 13.1 12 FAC33K107312MH8D
330 120 63.5 (2.50) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 864 3.8 175 5.5 7.2 12 FAC33K127112QVEC
330 150 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 40.0 1350 3.0 190 4.3 9.0 12 FAC33K157315MH8D
330 200 86.0 (3.39) 150.0 (5.91) 40.0 2620 3.1 200 4.0 13.1 8 FAC33K207515MH8D
330 250 76.0 (2.99) 200.0 (7.87) 40.0 2150 3.9 190 4.0 8.6 12 FAC33K257320MH8D
330 300 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 50.0 3930 3.6 200 2.9 13.1 8 FAC33K307520MH8D
330 350 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 50.0 4585 3.4 200 2.9 13.1 8 FAC33K357520MH8D
330 400 86.0 (3.39) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 3240 3.6 200 2.5 8.1 8 FAC33K407525MH8D
450 20 50.0 (1.97) 75.0 (2.95) 16.0 700 5.2 175 10.5 35.0 15 FAC45K206U75QVEC
450 30 50.0 (1.97) 100.0 (3.94) 16.0 699 6.9 175 7.8 23.3 15 FAC45K306U10QVEC
450 40 50.0 (1.97) 100.0 (3.94) 16.0 540 5.7 175 7.8 13.5 15 FAC45K406U10QVEC
450 50 50.0 (1.97) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 540 5.0 175 5.3 10.8 15 FAC45K506U12QVEC
450 50 76.0 (2.99) 100.0 (3.94) 20.0 855 3.3 190 5.3 17.1 12 FAC45K506310MH8D
450 70 60.0 (2.36) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 910 4.8 175 5.5 13.0 12 FAC45K706W12QVEC
450 80 60.0 (2.36) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 904 4.4 175 5.5 11.3 12 FAC45K806W12QVEC
450 100 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 35.0 1080 4.7 190 4.3 10.8 12 FAC45K107315MH8D
450 150 86.0 (3.39) 150.0 (5.91) 40.0 1965 3.9 200 4.3 13.1 8 FAC45K157515MH8D
450 200 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 40.0 2700 3.7 220 2.9 13.5 8 FAC45K207520MH8D
450 250 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 50.0 2025 3.8 200 2.9 8.1 8 FAC45K257520MH8D
450 300 86.0 (3.39) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 2400 4.1 220 2.5 8.0 8 FAC45K307525MH8D
480 20 50.0 (1.97) 75.0 (2.95) 16.0 750 4.8 175 10.5 37.5 15 FAC48K206U75QVEC
480 25 50.0 (1.97) 100.0 (3.94) 16.0 750 4.2 175 7.8 30.0 15 FAC48K256U10QVEC
480 30 50.0 (1.97) 100.0 (3.94) 16.0 750 3.9 175 7.8 25.0 15 FAC48K306U10QVEC
480 40 60.0 (2.36) 100.0 (3.94) 12.0 852 5.2 175 7.3 21.3 12 FAC48K406W10QVEC
480 50 55.0 (2.17) 125.0 (4.92) 14.0 850 4.6 175 6.0 17.0 15 FAC48K506V12QVEC
480 60 76.0 (2.99) 125.0 (4.92) 18.0 1056 3.7 190 4.7 17.6 12 FAC48K606312MH8D
480 70 76.0 (2.99) 125.0 (4.92) 20.0 1050 3.4 190 4.7 15.0 12 FAC48K706312MH8D
480 80 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 30.0 1224 4.2 190 4.3 15.3 12 FAC48K806315MH8D
480 100 76.0 (2.99) 200.0 (7.87) 50.0 1710 4.1 190 4.0 17.1 12 FAC48K107320MH8D
480 150 76.0 (2.99) 200.0 (7.87) 40.0 2565 3.5 200 4.0 17.1 12 FAC48K157320MH8D
480 200 76.0 (2.99) 250.0 (9.84) 40.0 2620 4.6 200 3.0 13.1 12 FAC48K207325MH8D
480 250 86.0 (3.39) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 2925 4.2 200 2.5 11.7 8 FAC48K257525MH8D
Vac
Cap
Value
µF

 FAC-202209
Rating and Part Number
Irms max
at 50°C
Peak
Current
ESR
1KHz
ESL
Thermal
Res
dv/dt
Pkg
Qty
mm inch mm inch A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us pcs
550 20 50.0 (1.97) 100.0 (3.94) 16.0 600 6.9 175 7.9 30.0 15 FAC55K206U10QVEC
550 30 50.0 (1.97) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 750 6.6 175 6.3 25.0 15 FAC55K306U12QVEC
550 40 60.0 (2.36) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 752 7.1 175 5.5 18.8 15 FAC55K406W12QVEC
550 50 63.5 (2.50) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 850 6.1 175 5.3 17.0 12 FAC55K506112QVEC
550 70 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 25.0 903 4.6 175 4.2 12.9 12 FAC55K706315MH8D
550 80 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 25.0 1800 4.3 190 4.3 22.5 12 FAC55K806315MH8D
550 100 86.0 (3.39) 150.0 (5.91) 30.0 2820 3.9 200 4.0 28.2 8 FAC55K107515MH8D
550 125 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 30.0 2825 3.6 200 2.9 22.6 8 FAC55K127520MH8D
550 150 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 40.0 3210 5.0 200 2.9 21.4 8 FAC55K157520MH8D
550 200 86.0 (3.39) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 3220 4.4 200 2.5 16.1 8 FAC55K207525MH8D
550 250 96.0 (3.78) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 3500 4.0 240 2.1 14.0 6 FAC55K257625MH8D
550 300 106.0 (4.17) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 3510 3.7 240 2.0 11.7 5 FAC55K307725MH8D
600 10 50.0 (1.97) 75.0 (2.95) 16.0 350 6.4 160 10.5 35.0 15 FAC60K106U75QVEC
600 20 50.0 (1.97) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 500 11.1 160 6.3 25.0 15 FAC60K206U12QVEC
600 25 50.0 (1.97) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 600 6.1 175 6.3 24.0 15 FAC60K256U12QVEC
600 30 60.0 (2.36) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 600 5.4 175 5.3 20.0 12 FAC60K306W12QVEC
600 35 60.0 (2.36) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 700 7.3 175 5.3 20.0 12 FAC60K356W12QVEC
600 40 63.5 (2.50) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 700 6.6 175 5.3 17.5 12 FAC60K406112QVEC
600 45 65.0 (2.56) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 702 6.1 175 5.3 15.6 12 FAC60K456212QVEC
600 50 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 20.0 850 5.7 175 4.3 17.0 12 FAC60K506315MH8D
660 10 50.0 (1.97) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 550 5.2 160 10.5 55.0 15 FAC66K106U12QVEC
660 15 60.0 (2.36) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 420 6.2 160 6.3 28.0 12 FAC66K156W12QVEC
660 20 55.0 (2.17) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 550 8.3 175 6.3 27.5 12 FAC66K206V12QVEC
660 25 60.0 (2.36) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 550 7.9 175 5.3 22.0 12 FAC66K256W12QVEC
660 30 63.5 (2.50) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 750 6.3 175 5.5 25.0 12 FAC66K306112QVEC
660 40 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 30.0 900 5.2 175 4.6 22.5 12 FAC66K406315MH8D
660 50 86.0 (3.39) 150.0 (5.91) 40.0 1000 4.7 175 4.0 20.0 8 FAC66K506515MH8D
690 10 50.0 (1.97) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 550 5.2 160 6.3 55.0 15 FAC69K106U12QVEC
690 15 50.0 (1.97) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 420 6.2 160 6.3 28.0 15 FAC69K156U12QVEC
690 20 55.0 (2.17) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 550 8.3 175 6.0 27.5 15 FAC69K206V12QVEC
690 30 63.5 (2.50) 125.0 (4.92) 16.0 750 6.3 175 5.5 25.0 12 FAC69K306112QVEC
690 40 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 25.0 1152 4.8 190 4.3 28.8 12 FAC69K406315MH8D
690 50 86.0 (3.39) 150.0 (5.91) 30.0 1150 4.3 190 4.0 23.0 8 FAC69K506515MH8D
690 70 76.0 (2.99) 250.0 (9.84) 30.0 1260 3.7 200 2.9 18.0 12 FAC69K706325MH8D
690 85 86.0 (3.39) 250.0 (9.84) 40.0 1530 3.5 220 2.5 18.0 8 FAC69K856525MH8D
690 100 86.0 (3.39) 250.0 (9.84) 40.0 1800 3.3 200 2.5 18.0 8 FAC69K107525MH8D
690 125 106.0 (4.17) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 1563 4.0 220 2.0 12.5 5 FAC69K127725MH8D
690 150 106.0 (4.17) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 1875 3.8 240 2.0 12.5 5 FAC69K157725MH8D
690 200 116.0 (4.57) 250.0 (9.84) 60.0 3300 1.6 190 2.0 16.5 5 FAC69K207925MXHD
850 10 76.0 (2.99) 100.0 (3.94) 22.0 600 2.7 100 8.8 60.0 12 FAC85K106310MH8D
850 13 76.0 (2.99) 100.0 (3.94) 26.0 650 2.7 120 8.8 50.0 12 FAC85K136310MH8D
850 22 76.0 (2.99) 150.0 (5.91) 25.0 500 4.4 190 6.3 22.7 12 FAC85K226315MH8D
850 33 76.0 (2.99) 170.0 (6.69) 40.0 1500 1.9 120 5.0 45.5 12 FAC85K336317MH8D
850 44 86.0 (3.39) 170.0 (6.69) 43.0 1700 2.1 140 4.2 38.6 8 FAC85K446517MH8D
850 68 86.0 (3.39) 250.0 (9.84) 49.0 1400 2.0 190 3.4 20.6 8 FAC85K686525MH8D
850 80 86.0 (3.39) 250.0 (9.84) 50.0 1700 1.8 190 3.4 21.3 8 FAC85K806525MH8D
850 100 96.0 (3.78) 250.0 (9.84) 56.0 2100 1.8 190 3.0 21.0 6 FAC85K107625MH8D
850 150 116.0 (4.57) 250.0 (9.84) 60.0 2900 1.6 190 2.6 19.3 5 FAC85K157925MXHD
Vac
Cap
Value
µF